

Urbandale Fire Department

3927 121st Street • Urbandale, Iowa 50323 (515) 278-3970 • Fax (515) 278-3972

<u>Kids Fire Academy</u> June 26th - 28th, 2019

Participants of this academy will learn about the History of the Fire Service and Emergency Medical Services (EMS) and the roles that Firefighter/EMTs serve in the community today. The Academy consists of three, four-hour days.

Topics that will be covered include: fire prevention, first aid, firefighting and rescue, daily duties of Firefighter/EMTs, and requirements to become a Firefighter/EMT. The last day of the Academy will include several "hands on" activities utilizing a variety of equipment the Urbandale Fire Department has.

<u>Requirements to participate</u>: Be between 8-15 years old and live and/or go to school in Urbandale. Participants will receive a Fire Academy t-shirt and have lunch with Firefighters on the last day of the Academy.

Location: UFD Station #42 at 3927 121st St.

<u>Registration</u>: Registrations must be received <u>by Friday May 31, 2019</u>. Registration forms can be downloaded from <u>www.urbandale.org</u> or contact the fire department.

2019 UFD Kids Fire Academy

Wednesday June 26, 2019 – 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Thursday June 27, 2019 – 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Friday June 28, 2019 – 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

This is not a Waukee Community School District publication. It is being distributed through the school district as a community service of the district to inform you of other community activities or services available.

Urbandale Fire Department Kids Fire Academy Registration and Parent Consent Form

I/WE CERTIFY THAT IT IS WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE AND CONSENT THAT

MY CHILD

Whose birthday is (MO) (DAY) (YEAR) may take part in the "Kids Fire Academy" offered by the Urbandale Fire Department. While I expect the Urbandale Fire Department to exercise reasonable precaution to avoid injury. I understand that neither the City of Urbandale nor the Urbandale Fire Department nor any of its agents or employees are responsible for injuries or damages sustained by my child as a result or in any way connected with participation in any of the activities of this department. I agree to hold the City of Urbandale, the Urbandale Fire Department, its officers, agents or employees harmless as a result of the Urbandale Fire Department allowing my child to participate in the Kids Fire Academy. Furthermore, I agree to indemnify the City of Urbandale, the Urbandale Fire Department, its officers, agents or employees in the event any law suit or action is made or brought against, or any judgments, costs or attorney fees rendered against the City of Urbandale, the Urbandale Fire Department, its officers, agents or employees, as a result of allowing my child to participate in the Kids Fire Academy. I agree that he/she may participate in such activity under these conditions. I give consent to the Urbandale Fire Department to use any pictures or video taken of my child during Academy activities for training, education, recruitment, uploading, downloading, or other uses as the department sees fit.

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN

ADDRESS

PHONE (WK) ______ PHONE (HM) ______

EMAIL:

IF YOUR CHILD HAS ANY ALLERGIES, INCLUDING FOOD, PLEASE STATE SO:

<u>**Kids Fire Academy Dates and Times**</u> Wednesday June 26, 2019 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Thursday June 27, 2019 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Friday June 28, 2019 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

CHILD'S NAME:	
T-SHIRT SIZE:	(CIRCLE ONE) CHILD OR ADULT

Mail form with registration fee to: Urbandale Fire Dept., 3927 121st St., Urbandale, IA 50323

<u>Registration deadline = Friday May 31, 2019</u>